

Tejinder Singh vs. Beverley Singh

RFA No.52 of 2025

08.07.2025 Present: Mr. Arjun K. Lall, Advocate, for the appellant.

The appeal, in the case at hand has been preferred under Section 19(1) of the Family Courts Act, 1984. In terms of sub-Section 6 thereof, appeal preferred under sub-Section 1 of Section 19 is required to be heard by a Bench consisting of two or more Judges.

In view of above, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before appropriate Bench.

July 08, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge