

Tejinder Singh vs. Beverlery Singh

RFA No.52 of 2025

16.07.2025 Present: Mr.Aakash Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.Arjun K. Lall, Advocate for the appellant.

List before a Bench of which both of us are not the members.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 16, 2025
(naveen)

(**Sushil Kukreja**)
Judge