

Tejinder Singh Vs. Beverlery Singh

RFA No.52 of 2025

Item No. (D-11)

31.07.2025

Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arjun Lall and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Counsel for the appellant has placed on record the order passed by the Apex Court on 29.07.2025, whereby the appellant-husband has offered a sum of Rs.4,00,00,000/- (Rs. Four Crores only) in addition to whatever has already been given to the respondent-wife in the application filed under Article 142 of the Constitution of India. Now, the matter is listed before the Apex Court on 14.08.2025.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for **02.09.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

31st July, 2025
(munish thakur)