

Tejinder Singh vs. Beverley Singh

RFA No. 52 of 2025

Item No.D-34

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. R.L Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.Vidur Kapoor, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Counsels have informed that the matter is still pending before the Apex Court and now listed on 16.09.2025.

Accordingly, list the matter on **23.09.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

2nd September, 2025
(priti)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge