

Tejinder Singh versus Beverley Singh

RFA No.52 of 2025

Item No.D-41

23.09.2025

Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vidur Kapoor, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Counsel for the parties submit that the matter is listed before the Apex Court on 07.10.2025. Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List the matter on **30th October, 2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

23rd September, 2025
(himani/shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge