

Tejinder Singh vs. Beverley Singh

RFA No.52 of 2025

Item No.D-36

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

The matter is now stated to be tentatively listed before the Apex Court on 07.11.2025.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for **09.12.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

October 30, 2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**