

(Item D-24)

Tejinder Singh vs. Beverley Singh

RFA No.52 of 2025

09.12.2025

Present: Mr.R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Sanjivani Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Rinki
Kashmiri, Advocate for the respondent.

The matter was stated to be taken up by the
Apex Court, but there is no date, as such, in the matter.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for 3rd
March, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

December 09, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge